City Colleges of Chicage

Washburne

e CULINARY & HOSPITALITY INSTITUTE

Culinary Arts Program

Class # Class Name
701 Intro To Food Service
703 Food Safety & Sanitation

705/708 Chef Training |
All Culinary Classes
All Culinary Classes

Class # Class Name
706 Intro to Garde Manger

714 Nutrition for Chefs
721 International Cooking
724 Hospitality Management

Tuition, Books & Supplies-1st Semester

Item Qty
Professional Chef, 9th Edition 1
ServSafe Manager, with online

exam voucher and MyLab, 7th Edition 1
Same book as 701

Knife Kit 1
Culinary Uniform

Chef Coat

Chef Pants, Checked

Black Beanie or Floppy hat
White Apron

Shoes, black, non-skid

= Wwwww

Total Books
Tuition

Total Estimated Costs for 1st Semester

Tuition & Books-2nd Semester

Textbook/Supplies Qty
Garde Manger -

The Art & Craft of the Cold Kitchen 1
Essentials of Nutrition for Chefs, 2nd Edition1
International Cuisine 1

Supervision in the Hospitality Industry:

Leading Human Resources, 7th Edition 1
Total Books
Tuition

Total Estimated Costs for 2nd Semester

New Prices

$78.00
$101.95

$269.56
Each
$20.31
$19.00
$8.00
$4.29
$50.00
$654.31

$1,752.00

$2,406.31

New Prices

$69.70
$88.39
$75.24

$20.00
$253.33
$1,752.00
$2,005.33

Used Book
$40.00

$101.95

$269.56
Total
$60.93
$57.00
$24.00
$12.87
$50.00
$616.31

$1,752.00

$2,368.31

Used Book

$40.00
$65.00
$50.00

$15.30
$170.30
$1,752.00
$1,922.30

Other Book Platforms & Notes
Rent, ebook

Must be purchased new
must be purchased through online bookstore

must be purchased through online bookstore
must be purchased through online bookstore
must be purchased through online bookstore
must be purchased through online bookstore
estimated, not sold through bookstore

*You must buy 3 complete sets of uniforms. Prices
vary based on sizes. Prices in this chart are an average
price for chef coats and chef pants. Your individual size
may be more or less. You are working in a kitchen and
can not come to class with a dirty uniform. You will
wear a uniform 5 days a week for both lecture and lab
classes - you NEED a minimum of three sets to be in
compliance with sanitation standards.

Other Book Platforms & Notes

Rent, Ebook

Rent, Ebook

for 12+ credit hours

2018-2019




City Colleges of Chicage
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o= CULINARY & HOSPITALITY INSTITUTE
Tuition & Books-3rd Semester

Class # Class Name Item Qty New Prices Used Book Other Book Platforms & Notes
709 Advanced Garde Manger Same book as 706 1 $0.00 $0.00
707 Food Costing & Control  Food & Beverage Cost Control, 6th Edition 1 $113.95 $79.00 Rent, Ebook
710 Plant Based Cooking All materials are available in class. $0.00 $0.00
717 Food Costing & Control  Food and Beverage Cost control 1 $116.22 $50.00 Rent, Ebook

Total Books $230.17 $129.00

Tuition $1,752.00 $1,752.00 for 12+ credit hours

Total Estimated Costs for 3rd Semester $1,982.17 $1,881.00

Tuition & Books-4th Semester

Class # Class Name Item Qty New Prices Used Book Other Book Platforms & Notes
728 Restaurant Service Presenting Service - The Ultimate Guide
for the Foodservice Professional 1 $105.00 $40.00 Rent, Ebook
Restaurant Service Uniform Each Extended
728 Restaurant Service Essential Dress Shirt, Black 3 $21.00 $63.00 Uniform Note: *You must buy 3 pairs of pants, 3
728 Restaurant Service Professional Server Pants, Black 3 $33.00 $99.00 shirts, 1 vest and 1 tie. Prices vary based on sizes.
728 Restaurant Service Basic Black Vest 1 $20.00 $20.00 Prices in this chart are an average price. Your
728 Restaurant Service Tie, Burgundy 1 $17.41 $17.41 individual size may be more or less. You will wear
Total Books & Supplies $304.41 $239.41 |theuniform 4 days a week.
Tuition $1,752.00 $1,752.00 for 12+ credit hours
Total Estimated Costs for 4th Semester $2,056.41 $1,991.41
Total Estimated Costs for 1st Semester $2,406.31 GENERAL NOTE: All costs are subject to
Total Estimated Costs for 2nd Semester $2,005.33 change. If you purchase an Ebook, you must
Total Estimated Costs for 3rd Semester $1,982.17 have reliable internet service outside of the
Total Estimated Costs for 4th Semester $2,056.41

school. These semester prices do not in-
clude books used in the general education

Estimated General Education Books (for classes taken throughout all 4 semesters) $650.00

Estimated Total for Basic Certificate (Semester 1) $2,406.31 classes except where noted. . You will need
Estimated Total for Advanced Certificate (Semesters 1 + 2 + 3) $6,393.81 to also purchase school supplies such as a
Estimated Total for Associate Degree (Semesters 1 + 2 +3 + 4 + Gen Ed Books) $9,100.22 flash drive, pens, pencils, notebooks, note-

cards, calculator etc. which will be required.
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