

Total Estimated Costs for 1st Semester

Culinary Arts Program

\$2,368.31

	Tuition, Books & Supplies-1st Semester							
Class #	Class Name	Item	Qty	New Prices	Used Book	Other Book Platforms & Notes		
701	Intro To Food Service	Professional Chef, 9th Edition	1	\$78.00	\$40.00	Rent, ebook		
703	Food Safety & Sanitation	ServSafe Manager, with online						
		exam voucher and MyLab, 7th Edition	1	\$101.95	\$101.95	Must be purchased new		
705/70	8 Chef Training I	Same book as 701						
	All Culinary Classes	Knife Kit	1	\$269.56	\$269.56	must be purchased through online bookstore		
	All Culinary Classes	Culinary Uniform		Each	Total			
		Chef Coat	3	\$20.31	\$60.93	must be purchased through online bookstore		
		Chef Pants, Checked	3	\$19.00	\$57.00	must be purchased through online bookstore		
		Black Beanie or Floppy hat	3	\$8.00	\$24.00	must be purchased through online bookstore		
		White Apron	3	\$4.29	\$12.87	must be purchased through online bookstore		
		Shoes, black, non-skid	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	estimated, not sold through bookstore		
		Total Books		\$654.31	\$616.31			
				4	4	*You must buy 3 complete sets of uniforms. Prices		
		Tuition		\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00	wary based on sizes. Prices in this short are an average		

*You must buy 3 complete sets of uniforms. Prices vary based on sizes. Prices in this chart are an average price for chef coats and chef pants. Your individual size may be more or less. You are working in a kitchen and can not come to class with a dirty uniform. You will wear a uniform 5 days a week for both lecture and lab classes - you NEED a minimum of three sets to be in compliance with sanitation standards.

Tuition & Books-2nd Semester

\$2,406.31

Class #	Class Name	Textbook/Supplies	Qty	New Prices	Used Book	Other Book Platforms & Notes
706	Intro to Garde Manger	Garde Manger -				
		The Art & Craft of the Cold Kitchen	1	\$69.70	\$40.00	Rent, Ebook
714	Nutrition for Chefs	Essentials of Nutrition for Chefs, 2nd Edition	11	\$88.39	\$65.00	
721	International Cooking	International Cuisine	1	\$75.24	\$50.00	Rent, Ebook
724	Hospitality Management	Supervision in the Hospitality Industry:				
		Leading Human Resources, 7th Edition	1	\$20.00	\$15.30	
		Total Books		\$253.33	\$170.30	
		Tuition		\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00	for 12+ credit hours
		Total Estimated Costs for 2nd Semester		\$2,005.33	\$1,922.30	



Culinary Arts Program

	CULINARY & F	OSPITALITY INSTITUTE						
		Tuition &	Books-	3rd Semester				
Class #	Class Name	Item	Qty	New Prices	Used Book	Other Book Platforms & Notes		
709	Advanced Garde Manger	Same book as 706	1	\$0.00	\$0.00			
707	Food Costing & Control	Food & Beverage Cost Control, 6th Edition	1	\$113.95	\$79.00	Rent, Ebook		
710	Plant Based Cooking	All materials are available in class.		\$0.00	\$0.00			
717	Food Costing & Control	Food and Beverage Cost control	1	\$116.22	\$50.00	Rent, Ebook		
		Total Books		\$230.17	\$129.00			
		Tuition		\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00	for 12+ credit hours		
		Total Estimated Costs for 3rd Semester		\$1,982.17	\$1,881.00			
Tuition & Books-4th Semester								
Class #	Class Name	Item	Qty	New Prices	Used Book	Other Book Platforms & Notes		
728	Restaurant Service	Presenting Service - The Ultimate Guide						
		for the Foodservice Professional	1	\$105.00	\$40.00	Rent, Ebook		
		Restaurant Service Uniform		Each	Extended			
728	Restaurant Service	Essential Dress Shirt, Black	3	\$21.00	\$63.00	Uniform Note: *You must buy 3 pairs of pants, 3		
728	Restaurant Service	Professional Server Pants, Black	3	\$33.00	\$99.00	shirts, 1 vest and 1 tie. Prices vary based on sizes.		
728	Restaurant Service	Basic Black Vest	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	Prices in this chart are an average price. Your		
728	Restaurant Service	Tie, Burgundy	1	\$17.41	\$17.41	individual size may be more or less. You will wear		
	Total Books & Supplies			\$304.41	\$239.41	the uniform 4 days a week.		
	Tuition			\$1,752.00	\$1,752.00	for 12+ credit hours		
Total Estimated Costs for 4th Semester					\$1,991.41			
Total Estimated Costs for 1st Semester Total Estimated Costs for 2nd Semester Total Estimated Costs for 3rd Semester Total Estimated Costs for 4th Semester						GENERAL NOTE: All costs are subject to		
						change. If you purchase an Ebook, you must		
						have reliable internet service outside of the		
	Total Estillated	costs for 4th Jemester	\$2,056.41	school. These semester prices do not in-				
Estimated General Education Books (for classes taken throughout all 4 semesters)						clude books used in the general education		
Estimated Total for Basic Certificate (Semester 1) Estimated Total for Advanced Certificate (Semesters 1 + 2 + 3)					\$2,406.31	classes except where noted You will need		
					\$6,393.81	to also purchase school supplies such as a		
Estimated Total for Associate Degree (Semesters 1 + 2 +3 + 4 + Gen Ed Books)					\$9,100.22	flash drive, pens, pencils, notebooks, note-		
						cards, calculator etc. which will be required.		